United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable Charles E. Schumer

PROCLAMATION

Whereas: On the sixth day of July in the year two thousand and eighteen, the Cross Cultural Internship Program will gather for its 2018 Recognition Ceremony and 10th Anniversary Celebration; and

Whereas: Since its inception, the Cross Cultural Internship Program has worked tirelessly to foster mutually beneficial relationships between the United States and young citizens of Asia and the Pacific region; and

Whereas: Under the leadership of Fusia Communications, the Cross Cultural Internship Program has provided countless students with the chance to expand their knowledge of American culture through their participation in a variety of cultural exchange internship opportunities; and

Whereas: By providing their interns with opportunities in government district offices, law firms, publishing houses, media firms, advertising agencies, real estate agencies and many other host organizations, the Cross Cultural Exchange Program helps to prepare our next generation of global leaders; and

Whereas: Throughout the history of the Cross Cultural Internship Program, it has collaborated with a plethora of host businesses and organizations to teach the necessity of global communication to over 1000 student interns. The leadership, staff, and volunteers of the Cross Cultural Internship Program have played a fundamental role in improving the lives of countless students and their families; and therefore

Be It Known: That I, Senator Charles E. Schumer, do hereby recognize and observe gathered here to celebrate the Cross Cultural Internship Program's 10th Anniversary and 2018 Recognition Ceremony. I appreciate your commitment to promoting international cultural exchange and relations.

Signed this 6th Day of July in the Year Two Thousand and Eighteen

Charles E. Schumer United States Senator

